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difference

T
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system

Layer #1
Our 2x3" door frame is built
with premium grade lumber
\ . and fastened with a metal truss
plate for superior strength.
A STRONGER, STRAIGHTER WALL

Spring-loaded barrel bolts.

INCREASED NAILING SURFACE Included on top &

Layer #2
STANDARD ON ALL HIGH SIDEWALLS bottom of door.

LP Smartside Siding that
resists warping and cracking,

and defies termite damage.

Layer #3
LP Smartside Trim that is

Alpine

WOODSMAN

ready to face the outdoors.

Metal truss plates for
superior strength.
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PAGE 13. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING g
SIS =
8x8 5
10x10 =
10x12 = : : e
= g sizes [FLoormopELs|  sDING | o
! - ; =
e DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL (@]
o
12x2 [ 9199 799 5222 5366 @
12x14 | 9947 | 849 5895 6075 =
12x16 | 10,565 899 % 6499 6709 i
e - o
14x16 | 11,899 1049 G 7116 7356 $
14x20 | 12,572 1149 o 8130 8430 o
14x24 | 13,592 1249 =
16x20 | 14,531 1199 - 8089 | 8377 I
16x24 | 15,873 1299 9437 9797 »
16x28 | 17,151 1399 . | 10,455 10,797 o
, PAGE 1 55 | 10,797



A &pme/BARNSTYLE

with 4' Sidewalls

SizES

PAGE 20.

PAGE 22.

FLOOR MODELS |

DELUXE

DELUXE

SUPREME

LAP SIDING

VINYL

VINYL

Prebuilt or Built Onsite

Built Onsite

List Price... "

 Ask for
Sale Price.

Built Onsite

PAGE 2

A A;WBARNSTYLE
with 6'6" Sidewalls

DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING

VINYL

oruxe  sUPREME | SIS oous
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7 13
8 14
9 14
10- | 218
T
el
14 25

Built Onsite

Prebuilt or Built Onsite

Onsite



A WOTTAGE
(4 Porch is in

addition to sizes
shown)

AlpineGABLE
with 12" or 18"
Overhang

FLOOR MODELS | -

SIZES | FLOORMODELS|  SIDING | SIZES  SIDING | ELITE
7'WALLS 2 . i

7'WALLS

PAGE 10. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL 6 PITCH g PAGE 14. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL 6 PITCH
LOFTS = LOFTS
549 [ 1439 | 209 |© 6149 699
599 | 1759 | 229 |5 6199 699
649 1998 | 320 | 6825 799 2879 | 319
699 1919 | 269 ; 7509 899 2959 | 329
749 389 | 3 7967 949 3019 | 339
799 399 | £ 9249 1049 3169 | 359
849 439 7727 849 2969 | 379 o
949 479 8479 949 3029 | 389 2
9149 943 999 3119 | 399 &
[12x12 | s621 799 10,947 443071 1099 [ @369 | 419 | S
1214 | 6337 849 12,131 (43 1249 3629 | 439
12x16 | 6922 899 6 | 10385 10,721 | 1149 3429 | 499
12x20 | 8028 1049 0 | 12,072 12,492 | 1299 3689 | 539
12x24 | 9043 1149 13,868 14,372 | 1399 3879 | 569
14x16 | 7723 1049 & 15824 16,412 | 1499 4039 | 599
14x20 | 8889 1149 g | 18262 18934 | 1509 4239 | 639
14x24 | 10,023 1249 = 13,699 14,179 | 1399 4149 | 599
14x28 | 11,077 1349 o 15,154 15,730 | 1499 629
14x32 | 12,268 1449 17,570 18,242 | 1599 669
16x20 | 10,435 1199 19,783 20,551 | 1699
16x24 | 11,761 1299
. | 13,089 1399
16x32 | 14,399 1499

A W@GABLE
with 42" Overhang

= ;
:‘3:' o 7'WALLS
DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL [J) DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL 6 PITCH
i LOFTS
S 599 219
Pt 649 239
(%]
{
5 699 339 =
699 279 =
749 399 S
819 429 8
899 449 @
@ 999 499
G 849 479
S 899 499
=
= 949 529
Q0 1099 569
PAGE 3 1199 619




Alpine HOMESTEAD_

Q{&IMGQU AKER A épma RIVERSIDE

Homestead Riverside

SIZES |FLOORMODELS|  SIDING

SIZES| FLOORMODELS |  SIDING

PAGE 23. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL g PAGE 26. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL aq_-)a
e e
o o
== =
= =
o o
o 5
= =
£ =
£ e
& o
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8243 8531 | 899 )
@ =
.§ 0 | 9469 “:'9829 | 1049 @
o | 10576 11,008 | 1149 o
%
o
&( é{zm,@A -FRAME CABIN

&{W A-FRAME with 6' Overhang

with 4' Overhang

Treated deck included with 16" wide cabins

SZES| FLOORMODELS | SDING | on Szes | FLOORMODES | SDING

PAGE 16. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL 6' 0.HANG PAGE 36. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL * 8
wv
859 S
909 & %
1019 u 3 @
999 320 | @
1099 400 | ©
1199 480 E NO FLOOR DELUXE  SUPREME LAPSIDING VINYL
1219 400 ‘
1319 480
1299 400 -
1399 480 G
3519 560 o
6x ; 1619 =
Barnstyle Porch Package =
Add to price of 2000 Series 6'6"............ $650
= 3x8' Porch on 10' wide structures; 4x8' porch on all other Deluxe flvoor on 20' & 24' wide buildings:
structures.

4x4" skids 24"o.c. -joists 16"o.c. - 3/4" LP ProStruct flooring

» 30" single door; 1-24x36" window with trim (Only available if built on post foundations.)

Supreme floor on 20' wide buildings:

4x6" skids 24" o.c. with 2x8x20' TG Treated flooring
PAGE 4 (not available on 24" wide buildings.)

* Tyvek included with vinyl siding on Cabins

= 8'loft included in package

= 1 corner post, no railing




2000 SERIES
with 4' Sidewalls

6'6" Sidewalls

SIZES | FLOORMODELS

PAGE 30.

STANDARD

DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING

3649 | 3838 3955
3999 4205 4349

4089
4399
4799
5239
5939
ST
6694
7549

4449
4809
5269
5769
6579
6407
7459
8455

2000 SERIES
Garage

PAGE 32. LAP SIDING VINYL

1049
1149
; 1249 089
x28 | 10,465 10, 1349 | 2199

16" o.c. wall studs are standard on all Prebuilt Garages.

[ somg

VINYL

1779
1789
1819
1869
1929
1919
1999

Prebuilt or Onsite

"SzEs | FLOORMODELS |  SDING
PAGE 29. STANDARD DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL
2759 2893 2988 | @ae [ + 2
3019 © 3158 3278 | 449 | * &
3293 | 3880 3534 | 409 * =
| 3479 3647 3797 | 499 | 1599 | &
10x12 [ 3729 3910 4090 | 549 | 1599 ]
14 | 4069 4289 4499 | 599 | 1639 =
x16 | 4439 4915 | 649 | 1689 9
0x20 | 5083 5674 1729 g.
x16 | 4893 5455 1729
12x20 | 5669 8010 6370 | 748 | 1799
1224 | 6412 6808 7240 | 799 | 1879
2000 SERIES 2000 SERIES
Gable

Prebuilt or Built Onsite

PAGE 5

Alpine

GARAGES
Priced wit;mut floor
SIZES [ FLOOR|  SIDING
PAGE 38. INCTS;ED LAP SIDING VINYL *
14,799 | * 3979
15439 | 4269
17,239 | 4559
%32 | 18289 | ¢ 4959 o
0 | 21,069 * 5719 a
| 17,369 | 4599 =
18,999 4979 E
20,599 5619
22,569 6019
23,849 6359
) | 26,229 6729
8 | 29,539 6999
40 | 27,659 | 6999
30x48 | 30,789 7469

* Tyvek included with vinyl siding on garages

LOFT-BARNS

Priced without floor

SIZEs | FLOOR} OH |  SIDING
PAGE 40. Ot 8' O.HANG | LAP SIDING VIRV vy
< INCLUDED 8 NO O.H. WITH O.H.

s
26,599 | *
| 30,399 | *
| 32,429 *
| 38,799 *
| 32,699 *
8 | 36,718 30 3
39,289 | 27 * 599
43,569 | 306 *
47,939 | 3400 | * 7239

5999
6429
6799
7239
7929
6569
7089
7369
7799
8199

Tyvek included with vinyl siding on loft barns

BARNSTYLE

CABIN
with 6' Overhang

sizes | FLOO

PAGE 34. DELUXE SUPREME LAP SIDING VINYL *

20,769
23,555 |
; | 26,425 2709
| 1632 | 29449  0217| * | 5649
Deluxe Model recommended if intended for living quarters

* Tyvek included with vinyl siding on cabins

Built Onsite

Built Onsite



éﬂ%ﬂw{}HCKENCOOPS

. SiZEs . | OPTIONS

PREBUILT

SizES

PAGE 28. DELUXE

"FLOOR MODELS|

RUNNERS

SIDING.

SUPREME

LAP SIDING

VINYL

10,994
10,930

15,416

17,999
19,652

| 24,399

SIZES | FLOC

PAGE 24 DELUXE

9129 9339 | 859
9779 10,019 | 909

11298
13,299 13,659
15,473

17,670 18,174

| 21975

999
999
1099
2199
1219
1319
1299
1399
1519
1619

Built Onsite

Onsite or Prebuilt

Built Onsite

| SiZES

Alpine DOG KENNELS

PREBUILT

Cégaaagupl)()()fls
Garage doors without Includes windows &
windows decorative hardware
~ STD.GARAGEDOORS |  CARRIAGE HOUSE
NONE R9.6 R17 NONE R9.6

NUMBER

1639 2089 2279
1639 2089 2279
1759 2159 2359
1959 2579 2829
2159 2849 3099
2579 3319 3619
2979 3869 4249

PAGE 6

Garage Door Options

Garage door opener

Windows in non/insulated doors...per window
Windows in insulated doors...per window

Low headroom track ¥

Misc. Options

Custom paint colors (on painted buildings)
3rd Paint Color (on painted buildings)
decorative hinges in double doors

decorative hinges in single door

double top/plate & 6" facia per lin. Ft. of walls

5559
$89
$109
$99

599
$39
49
$29
$6.00



Door Styles
60" Diamond Bottom Standard design.
Diamond top & bottom or Crossbucks add

Doors

Wider Door 72"

Wider Door 84"

Extra Set Doors - 60" or 72" Width

Extra Set Doors - 84" Width

Extra Single Door - 30" or 36" Width
Craftsman Doors with window - 60" or 72"
Craftsman Doors with window - 30"

No window in Craftsman Doors, deduct per window

Fiberglass Slab Doors
Extra set fiberglass slab doors - 60" Width

Upgrade to slab door VS Wooden doors - 60" Width

Upgrade to 72" wide and/or 6'4" tall slab doors

All Fiberglass slab doors include transom windows.

$29.00

$49.00

$99.00

$149.00

$189.00

$119.00

$239.00

$125.00

-$75.00

$530.00

$430.00

$50.00

9-Lite and 6-Panel doors available at same price upon request.

Prehung Entrance Doors

36" Prehung Entrance Door 6 Panel (No Glass)
36" Prehung Entrance Door 9 Light Glass
Prehung Doors are Inswing. For Outswing Add

Transom Windows...Add-On
Transom Window in 30" or 36" Door
Transom Windows in Set of 60", 72" or 84" Doors

Windows ... Non-Insulated
18"x27" white, brown or black
24"x36" white, brown or black
30"x36" white, brown or black
24x47" white, brown or black

No Window

Window ... Insulated
Vinyl Insulated Window 24"x36" white
Vinyl Insulated Window 36"x40" white

Window Accessories

Set Wooden Shutters 9"x27" or 9x36"
Set Vinyl Shutters 9"x27" or 9x36"
Vinyl Flowerbox 24" or 30" Width
Decorative Flowerbox Holders

Shelves

16" Shelf with OSB Per Lin. Ft.

24" Shelf with OSB Per Lin. Ft.

24" Shelf with 3/4" Plywood Per Lin. Ft.

Steps
Steps and Railing
Steps and Railing with Landing

$429.00

$499.00

$35.00

$49.00

$99.00

$99.00

$99.00

$99.00
$149.00
-$50.00

$229.00

$289.00

$39.00

$39.00

$45.00

$99.00

$8.00

$9.00

$10.00

PAGE 7
$725.00

$875.00

Lofts
Install Loft Below Top Plate Per Lin. Ft. (of loft)
Loft Ladder

Additional Loft...Per 4' Section of loft

7/16" OSB
8' wide building $99.00
10' wide building $125.00
12' wide building $159.00
14" wide building $185.00
16' wide building $219.00

16' wide building with 2x10" loft joists

NOTE: 16' Barnstyle with 6' rafter requires 3/4" ProStruct loft.

Skids

4x6" Skids replacing 4x4"s per Lin. Ft.
Extra 4"x4" Treated Skids Per Lin. Ft.
Extra 4"x6" Treated Skids Per Lin. Ft.

Decks & Overhangs

4' Treated Deck Per Lin. Ft.

6' Treated Deck Per Lin. Ft.

4" Posts & Y Braces

6" Primed or 6" Rough-Sawn posts
Treated Porch Railing Per Lin. Ft
S.P.F. Loft Railing Per Lin. Ft.

Higher Walls
66 107 Smartside $3.00  Vinyl or Lap Siding
6'6" to 8' Smartside $5.00  Vinyl or Lap Siding

Prices Per Lin. Ft. of Building Perimeter

Ramps...Treated

Ramps for 52", 60", 72" or 84" double doors
Includes 2- 24" wide ramp sections
Additional 24" wide ramp section

Only available on 72" or wider ramps

Cupolas

16" Cupola painted White with Black roof
22" Cupola painted White with Black roof
Weathervane (Rooster, Eagle, Horse)

Misc.
Ridgevent (sold in 4! increments) Per Lin. Ft.
Ridgelight 5 $49.00 10'

Double Floor With Insulation Board... Per Sq. Ft

8' & 9' Garage Door Threshold

Single or Double Door Threshold

Duckbill Anchors

Smartside Soffit & Freizeboard on 8' & 10' wide buildings
12' &14' wide buildings: $269 16' wide buildings:

Vinyl Siding Options

White Vinyl Sleeve for 4x4" Posts

4x4" Posts with White Vinyl Sleeves

White Vinyl Railing Per Lin. Ft.

Porch Ceiling on 4' & 6' Overhang Per Sq. Ft.

$7.00

$60.00

3/4" ProStruct
$129.00
$159.00
$199.00
$239.00
$279.00
$349.00

$1.25

$2.00
$3.25

$35.00

$45.00

$99.00
$99.00
$35.00
$24.00

$4.00

$6.00

$149.00

$59.00

$179.00

$199.00

$79.00

$8.00

$85.00
$3.00
$39.00

$25.00

$25.00
$199.00

$329.00

$59.00

$99.00
$40.00
S350



Square Foot Roof Area Chart

e Delivery Information
Q‘Z’/ >
e 2020 | 565 | 791 |1 Normal delivery and set up are based
8x10 20x24 | 668 | 935 § . s
i SO Mo B upon the assumpt|or1 that the S|te. is
10x10 20032 | 873 | 1222 level and accessible. Should site
2 20440 | 1080 | 1509 conditions require crew to spend extra
10x14 24x24 787 | 1049 . =
TR —_— time leveling or carry lumber more
10x20 24x32 | 1029 | 1372 than 100', extra charges of $1.50 per
wea ) L1 b 24x36 | 1150 | 1533 | 252 1738 foot accrue.
12x12 278 324 242 | 278§ 293} 247 - 345 24x40 | 1271 | 1694 | 278} 1920
1204 1317] 370 | - | 276 |317fasstase) | - | - | . lap 28xa0 | 1479) - | -
12x16 | 357 416 311 | 357§ 377§ 317] 340§ 466 300 | 400§ 416§ 414 28x48 | 1760
12x20 | 436f 509 | - | 379 | 436|460 388 16| 569 370 | 467} 504 3040 | 1571
12x24 | 515 601 | - | 448 |515)544]458] 492| 673 440 | 533 592 30148 | 1870 Skid Layout
12x28 | - . - . - 510 -
14x16 |{ 396§ 456 357 423 = 475
14x20 84| 557 - 436 a7 ] 542 - - {573} 555 8' wide bullclings
14x24 | 572{ 658 515 611} - 1559 758 600 | 674 o al.pla” > B'2la"
148 660} 750 | - | sos 708] - |65 667] - " L
14x32 | 748| 861 - 674 | - |798) - 731[ - 734 A & -2 =
aae | | - e aa e e ‘
16x20 | 533| 605 | 751 | 489 569 702 | 745 650 623 ]Q wide bulldinge
tex2a | 630] 715 | 887 | 578 | - |e73| - |66 830 | ss0 667 763} 711 L2 . Bl L 3H0"
16x28 | 726 825 | 1023 | 667 776 723} 957 | 1015 767 | 875 | 800 : = " .
16x32 | 823| 935 | 1160 | 756 | - |8&79 819| 1085 | us1| - |sss)osy -
12' wicle bulldings
Optional Items for all smaller structures: L 3-glk" = 4.0 _ B-glg”
L ¥ T L |
Steel Roof Package Per Sq.Ft....... Gables $1.50 -2 "
............................... Barnstyle & A-Frames S175 4 wide bulldinges
e PRl i L L] i 1t o 1
......................................... Cove & Skyview $2.00 3-2% -6 » - < 2-24
e o
6 Pitch Roof Per Sq. Ft. $0.35 ke L ’
Synthetic Felt Paper Per Sq. Ft. $0.25 &' wide bulldings
o SR ','}“ ;/,H !‘- L1 A(‘- 1" QS‘- V”
Synthetic felt paper included on buildings over 200 SF. el - o - s = g
: 15-a" L
12 wicle 2000 Series
Optional Items for Cabins, Loft Barns & Garages: -, 32, 34 2"
Steel Roof Package Per Sq.Ft....... Garages 51.25 [‘ - | .xﬂ - ‘
.................................. Cabins and Loft Barns $1.25 12 wide 2000 Berles Garace -
Synthetic felt paper included with Cabins, Loft Barns & Garages
228 et 2hmie® o felile’ | 2homt
: - s = @ = w
Terms: ALl SR TRES
2 o
ggg“D"d'”g? ore E'o':' STRUCTURES  POLY FURNITURE  PLAYSETS
L ]
epos,lt ol Mg Amish built sheds, garages, cabins, poly furniture, playsets, etc..
* 10% deposit ( on sales over $5000.)
* Balance due when building is completed. www.all-structures.com
* Visa or Mastercard accepted for deposit, but cash or PLESA;SE \lngS||TSO#RkDISP||5§\:5£(T)AT:
. 18, Hickory,
check preferred for balance due. .
* Financing available with approved credit. Fees may apply. 724-678-3400
* Security deposit is non-refundable. PAGE 8 MARK SHIVELY (OWNER) PA LICENSE #PAI2900 INSURED

Alpine Structures is not responsible for caulking, site preparation,

building permits, zoning, or waste removal.

Contractor Number: PA03933 | WV050269



